Atty. Docket: G121-086 US

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

LABEL NO.: EV 376329320 US

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

07-29-2004

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

102802305

Please record	tne attached	originai do	cument(s) c	r copy	tnereor.

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

Yuji YAMAGISHI

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

> DAISAN CO., LTD. 3-26-15, Aoyagi, Souka-shi Saitama, Japan

- Nature of Conveyance (i.e., Assignment, Merger, Name Change): Assignment 3. Execution Date: July 16, 2004
- 4. Application and/or Patent No(s).:

- (a) Application Serial No(s).
- Letters Patent No(s)
- (b) this document is being filed together with a new application, which was executed on: July 16, 2004
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

100 Dutch Hill Road Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

- 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41/\$40.00 ea.): **\$ 40.00** is enclosed (w/ Filing Fee).
- 8. The Commissioner is further authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 14-1431.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

21/2004 MBELETE1 00000078 10893834

Dated: July 19, 2004

Peter C. Michalos Reg. No. 28,643

Attorney for Applicant(s)

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, DOCUMENT AND ATTACHMENTS: 2

PATENT

REEL: 015604 FRAME: 0346

Atty.	Docket	No.:_	G121-	086 US	<u> </u>

ASSIGNMENT

	Yuji YAMAGISHI						
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to <u>DAISAN CO., LTD.</u> 3-26-15, Aoyagi, Souka-shi							
(hereinafter c	alled the hich are	Assignee) the entire disclosed in the apple	e right, title ication for Ur	and inte olted Sta	rest in and tes patent e	t o any and a entitled	ll inventions and
	CC	ONNECTING DEV	ICE FOR	FRAME	MEMBER	S OF FRAM	IE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tlee was				•		
which applica		executed on the _	16+h	da	v <i>o</i> f .	nıl v	. 20 04
	(b)	filed on theand given Applicat	tion Serial No	ua)	y 01		
and all said Le Furthe	etters Pt er, it is a continuir	thorized and request htent, when granted to greed that, when requ ng, substitute, renews do everything possib	o said Assign uested by Ass al, and reissu	iee. signee, t ie patent	he undersig Lapplication	ned will executes, and execute	te without charg
Signed at	Saita	ma, Japan	, this	6th	_ day of _	July	, 20 <u>04</u>
Inventor(s):	Yuji Y	YAMAG¦SHj Yamagishi					
memor(e).							
Witness(es):							
	'D RETU	IRN TO:					

Customer No.: 21706

RECORDED: 07/19/2004

PATENT REEL: 015604 FRAME: 0347